
Athletics Canada
Road Race Measurement Certificate

Official Notice
Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is 
hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical 
Council. If any changes are made to the course which results in a course that is less than the stated distance, this certification 
becomes void, and the course must then be re-certified.

Validation of Course
In the event a National Open Record is set on this course, or at the discretion of Athletics Canada, a validation remeasurement may be 
required to be performed by a qualified measurer. If such a remeasurement shows the course to be short, then all pending records will 
be rejected and the course certification will be cancelled.

As Nationally Certified by

_______________________________________________________________________________________    __________________________ 
Signature of certifier Date

Any inquires regarding this certificate should be directed to coursemeasurement@athletics.ca

Race Information 

Measurer Information 

Measurer name     

Measurement date Expiry date 

Distance Race date 

Name of the course  

Certificate number   

City   

Race contact name 

Province  

Race contact email 

Course Information 

Start elevation   

Elevation change ( m/km) 

Finish elevation     

Percent separation 

Marathon Beneva de Montréal 2024
QC-2022-077-BDC  42.195 km  Sept 22/2024

Montréal   Québec
 Mario Blain marioblain@hotmail.com

19 m 48 m
 +0.69 13.68

Laurent Lacroix & Michel Brochu
  May 8/2024 & June 28/2022  Dec 31/2031

Aug 12/2024
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Piste cyclable sur le

Pont de la Concorde

Mesuré le 27 et 28 juin 2022
Modifié 1e 1er au 3 mai 2024

par Laurent Lacroix et Michel Brochu

Arrivée

5.57 m

4.57 m

4.57 m

5.57 m

4.57 m
4.57 m

4.57 m

4.35 m

4.35 m

Rue Sherbrooke

4.57 m
4.57 m

4.57 m

4.57 m

4.57 m

4.57 m

4.57 m

4.57 m

4.57 m

chaussée 

en asphalte

chaussée 

en béton

trajet du demi-
marathon et 10 km

trajet du
marathon et 5 km

clou 
MAG

Le placement des cônes à l'arrivée 

Parc Maisonneuve
Montréal, QC
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